The Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) approved the CAS-AMSS-POLYU JOINT LAB IN APPLIED MATHEMATICS





The Chief Executive, Mrs Carrie Lam, attended the signing ceremony of the Memorandum of Understanding on Establishing Affiliated Institution by the Chinese Academy of Sciences (CAS) in Hong Kong between the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government and the CAS this afternoon (November 8). Photo shows Mrs Lam (right) and the President of the CAS, Professor Bai Chunli, at the signing ceremony.

At the agreement signing ceremony of MoU on Establishing Affiliated Institution by Chinese Academy of Sciences in Hong Kong, the Chief Executive Mrs. Carrie Lam announced the provision of \$30 million for the setting up of the Joint Laboratory Funding Scheme under the University Grants Committee in 2018/19, which will subsidize 22 joint laboratories approved by the CAS. The CAS AMSS-PolyU Joint Laboratory in Applied Mathematics, one of the CAS-approved Joint Laboratories with local universities, was mentioned in Mrs. Lam's speech, "中科院與香港科研合作基礎深厚,與香港六所大學多年來建立了緊密聯繫和合作關係,共建二十二所聯合實驗室,涵蓋生物材料、化學合成、海洋科學、應用數學、環境科學、納米材料與力學等領域"

Source:

The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region https://goo.gl/YBmfPf